ORDINANCES

MILES CITY, MONTANA

ORDINANCE NO. 1207

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SEC. 3-37 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA RELATING TO LOCATIONS FOR RETAIL SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO INCLUDE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS COMMONLY KNOWN AS MEXICO LINDO RESTAURANT, 717 S. HAYNES AVENUE, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miles City, Montana as follows:

Section 1. Section 3-37 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Miles City, Montana is amended by adding a Subsection (a)(12) that reads as follows:

"(a) (12) Parcel 1, less 22,010 square feet, of the Miles City Mall Subdivision to the City of Miles City, Custer County, Montana situated in Section 34, Township 8 North, Range 47 East, M.P.M., according to the official plat and survey thereof on file and of record in the office of the Clerk and Recorder of Custer County, Montana.

Section 2. This amendment shall become effective thirty (30) days following its final passage.

Said ordinance read and put on its passage this 9th day of November, 2010.

Joe Whalen - Mayor

ATTEST

Becky Stanton, City Clerk

FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of November, 2010.

Becky Stanton, City Clerk